AN021 - Connector wiring
1/11
Sommario
AN021 - Connector wiring 3 ...............................................................................................................
1. Types of connectors 3 ....................................................................................................................
1.1 BLZF 3.50 4 .................................................................................................................................
1.1.1 Further notes 4 .......................................................................................................................
1.2 B2L 3.50 5 ...................................................................................................................................

For crimping the terminals we recommend the form A of crimping of clamp PZ 1,5 (cod. art. 9005990000)
or, For conductors with larger sections, the PZ 6/5 (cod. art. 9011460000).
AN021 - Connector wiring
6/11
1.3 B2CF 3.50
Connectable conductors
Clamping Range, Sizing link, min. 0,14 mm2 Clamping Range, Sizing link, max. 1,5 mm2
hard, min. H05(07) V-U 0,14 mm2 hard, max. H05(07) V-U 1,5 mm2
flexible, min. H05(07) V-K 0,14 mm2 flexible, max. H05(07) V-K 1,5 mm2
with terminal in accordance with DIN 46 228/1, min. 0,14 mm2 with terminal in accordance with DIN 46 228/1, max. 1,5 mm2
with AEH terminal with collar DIN 46 228/4, min. 0,14 mm2 with AEH terminal with collar DIN 46 228/4, max. 1 mm2
1.3.1 Further notes
Max diameter of conductor 2,6 mm Terminal with insulating collar in accordance with DIN 46228/4 or in
the Weidmüller color code
tube 1,00 mm² [H1.0/18D] lungh. terminal 12 mm, stripping length 15 mm
tube 0,75 mm² [H0.75/18D] lungh. terminal 12 mm, stripping length 14 mm
tube 0,50 mm² [H0.5/16D] lungh. terminal 10 mm, stripping length 12 mm
tube 0,34 mm² [H0.34/12] lungh. terminal 8 mm, stripping length 10 mm
tube 0,25 mm² [H0.25/12] lungh. terminal 8 mm, stripping length 10 mm
tube 0,14 mm² [H0.14/12] lungh. terminal 8 mm, stripping length 10 mm Terminal without insulating collar
in accordance with DIN 46228/1
tube 1,50 mm² [H1.5/10] lungh. terminal 10 mm, stripping length 10 mm Terminal with insulating collar in
accordance with DIN 46228/4 and 2 connected cables
tube 2 x 0,20 mm² [H0.5/16] lungh. terminal 10 mm, stripping length 12 mm